
All trips are operated by low entry, easy access
wheelchair friendly buses, occasionally due to
maintenance a service may be non-wheelchair
accessible for short periods

• Goonellabah
• Chilcotts Grass
• South Lismore
• Lismore Heights
• Regatta Estate
• Ballina

• Lismore Square
• Lismore Base

Hospital
• Southern Cross

University
• East Lismore

Your comprehensive guide to bus 
services operating in Lismore linking:

Lismore
Bus Guide

Effective from 1 July 2024

Visit nrbuslines.com.au
Call (02) 6626 1499

See us at 76 Military Rd, East Lismore NSW 2480

Monday to Friday 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

TAMAR STREET- BUS TERMINUS ... ... ... ... ... 12.00  ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ballina Hosp- Bentinck St ... ... 9.15 ... ... 12.02 1.05 ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ballina Central- Kerr St- Hungry Jacks 7.00 7.36 9.13 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.03 2.35 2.39 ... ... 5.06 6.06
TAMAR STREET- TERMINUS 7.03 7.39 9.17 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.07 2.39 2.44 ... 3.45 5.09 6.09
TAMAR STREET DEPART 7.05 7.40 9.20 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.10 2.40 2.45 ... 3.45 5.10 6.10
River St/Tweed Street 7.07 7.42 9.22 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.12 2.44 2.48 ... 3.47 5.12 6.12
River Street- opp Big Prawn 7.09 7.44 9.25 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.15 2.47 2.51 ... 3.51 5.14 6.14
River Street- Waterfront Village 7.11 7.46 9.27 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.17 2.49 2.53 ... 3.56 5.16 6.16
Bruxner Hwy/Uralba Road 7.15 7.50 9.31 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.21 2.53 2.57 ... 4.00 5.20 6.20
Parkland Dr/Ballina Rd- A'ville 7.21 7.55 9.36 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.26 2.58 3.03 ... 4.05 5.25 6.25
Tanamera Dr/Whipps Ave- A'ville ... 7.57 ... ... ... ... ... ... 3.06 ... 4.07 ...  ...
ALSTONVILLE- MAIN ST (BUS SHELTER) 7.23 8.00 9.38 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.28 3.00 3.10* 3.30 4.12 5.27 6.27
Lismore Rd/Smiths Lane 7.26 8.06 9.41 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.31 3.03 3.13 3.48 4.14 5.30 6.30
Plateau Drive/Rifle Range Road ... 8.08 ... ... ... ... ... ...On Req 3.52 4.19 ... ... 
Ramses St/Hellyar Drive ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... On Req ... ... ... ... 
Plateau Drive/Rifle Range Road ... 8.08 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3.54 4.22 ... ... 
WOLLONGBAR- BUS SHELTER 7.27 ... 9.42 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.32 3.04 ... ... ... 5.31 6.31
WOLLONGBAR TAFE 7.29 8.10 9.44 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.34 3.06 ... 3.55 4.25 5.33 6.33
Ballina Rd/Lindendale Rd 7.32 8.13 9.47 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.37 3.09 ... 3.58 4.33 5.36 6.36
Ballina Road-Regatta Est entry 7.36 8.17 9.51 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.41 3.13 ... 4.02 4.37 5.40 6.40
Ballina Rd/Holland St- 2LM 7.37 8.18 9.52 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.42 3.14 ... 4.03 4.38 5.41 6.41
Ballina Rd/Kadina St 7.38 8.19 9.53 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.43 3.15 ... 4.04 4.39 5.42 6.42
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE 7.41 8.22 9.56 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.46 3.18 ... 4.07 4.42 5.45 6.45
Rous Road/Pleasant Street 7.44 8.25 9.59 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.49 3.21 ... ... 4.45 5.48 6.48
Ballina Rd/Kellas St 7.46 8.27 10.01 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.51 3.23 ... 4.12 4.47 5.50 6.50
Southern Cross Uni 7.50 8.32 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
Dibbs St/Ballina Road 7.54 8.36 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
Lismore Base Hospital-opp in Uralba St 7.56 8.39 10.03 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.53 3.25 ... 4.14 4.49 5.52 6.52
Lismore Square- Brewster Street 7.59 8.43 10.05 11.00 12.00 1.00 1.55 3.27 ... 4.17 4.52 5.54 6.54
Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park 8.01 8.45 10.08 11.03 12.03 1.03 1.58 3.30 ... 4.20 4.55 5.57 6.56

Saturday 
am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

... ... ... ... ... ...  ... ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
8.05 9.14 9.59 12.05 1.17 2.40 3.19 4.35 5.45
8.08 9.18 10.02 12.08 1.20 2.43 3.23 4.38 5.48
8.10 9.20 10.10 12.10 1.20 2.45 3.25 4.40 5.50
8.12 9.22 10.12 12.12 1.22 2.47 3.27 4.42 5.52
8.15 9.25 10.15 12.15 1.25 2.50 3.30 4.45 5.55
8.17 9.27 10.17 12.17 1.27 2.52 3.32 4.47 5.57
8.20 9.30 10.20 12.20 1.30 2.55 3.35 4.50 6.00
8.24 9.34 10.24 12.24 1.34 2.59 3.39 4.54 6.00

... ... ... ... ... ... 3.41 ... ... 
8.26 9.36 10.26 12.26 1.36 3.01 3.44 4.56 6.02
8.29 9.39 10.29 12.29 1.39 3.04 3.50 4.59 6.05

... ... ... ... ... ... 3.52 ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... ... 3.55 ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... ... 3.55 ... ... 
8.30 9.40 10.30 12.30 1.40 3.05 ... 5.00 6.06
8.32 9.42 10.32 12.32 1.42 3.07 3.58 5.02 6.08
8.35 9.45 10.35 12.35 1.45 3.10 4.01 5.05 6.11
8.39 9.49 10.39 12.39 1.49 3.14 4.05 5.09 6.15
8.40 9.50 10.40 12.40 1.50 3.15 4.06 5.10 6.16
8.41 9.51 10.41 12.41 1.51 3.16 4.07 5.11 6.17
8.44 9.54 10.44 12.44 1.54 3.19 4.10 5.14 6.20
8.47 9.57 10.47 12.47 1.57 3.22 4.13 5.17 6.23
8.49 9.59 10.49 12.49 1.59 3.24 4.15 5.19 6.25
8.53 ... 10.53 12.53 ... ... ... 5.23 6.29
8.57 ... 10.57 12.57 ... ... ... 5.27 6.33
9.00 10.02 11.00 1.00 2.02 3.27 4.17 5.30 6.36
9.02 10.04 11.02 1.02 2.04 3.29 4.19 5.32 6.38
9.06 10.08 11.06 1.06 2.08 3.33 4.22 5.36 6.42

Sunday 
am am pm pm pm

... ... ... ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... 
8.07 9.59 12.05 2.40 4.40
8.10 10.02 12.08 2.43 4.43
8.10 10.10 12.10 2.45 4.45
8.12 10.12 12.12 2.47 4.47
8.15 10.15 12.15 2.50 4.50
8.17 10.17 12.17 2.52 4.52
8.21 10.21 12.21 2.56 4.56
8.26 10.26 12.26 3.01 5.01

... ... ... ... ... 
8.28 10.28 12.28 3.03 5.03
8.31 10.31 12.31 3.06 5.06

... ... ... ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... 

... ... ... ... ... 
8.32 10.32 12.32 3.07 5.07
8.34 10.34 12.34 3.09 5.09
8.37 10.37 12.37 3.12 5.12
8.41 10.41 12.41 3.16 5.16
8.42 10.42 12.42 3.17 5.17
8.43 10.43 12.43 3.18 5.18
8.46 10.46 12.46 3.21 5.21
8.49 10.49 12.49 3.24 5.24
8.51 10.51 12.51 3.26 5.26
8.55 10.55 12.55 3.30 5.30
8.59 10.59 12.59 3.34 5.34
9.01 11.01 1.01 3.36 5.36
9.03 11.03 1.03 3.38 5.38
9.06 11.06 1.06 3.41 5.41

Explanations
School day diversion.

* Pick up only.

60
62
61
60
60
86
83
54
53
52
51
50
42
46
47
46
41
40
35
34
33
18
15
17
4
11
16
3
2
1

LISMORE via West Ballina/Alstonville/Wollongbar/Goonellabah/Lismore Base Hospital/Lismore Square661

Explanations
School day diversion.

BALLINA via Goonellabah/Regatta Estate/Wollongbar/Alstonville/West Ballina661



How to use this timetable
• Go to the route map in this timetable and find the two timing points your

bus stop is located between.

• Then find these two timing points on the timetable.

• Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times shown for these points.
Please arrive at your bus stop before your bus is scheduled.

School services
The School Student Transport Scheme (SSTS) is run by Transport for NSW 
in conjunction with schools and transport companies to enable eligible 
students to travel to and from school at no cost to the parents or guardians. 
Eligibility criteria apply.

Your ticketing options
Fares and sections

Bus routes are broken into sections, so you only pay for the distance you 
travel. Tickets are based on these sections. Adults are welcome to use any 
school service operating.

RED (Regional Excursion Daily) tickets

If you hold a Pensioner, Seniors Card or NSW War Widow/er concession card, 
you can purchase a RED ticket and qualify for:

• All day travel, without needing to pay for another ticket.

• Free transfers between RED ticket bus operators.

Disclaimer: Information in this timetable is based on the latest details at the time of printing, and is subject to 
change without notice.

Version1, 1 July 2024 TG22864

Bus Route Legend

661 LISMORE to BALLINA

682 GOONELLABAH No 2

683 LISMORE HEIGHTS Circle

684 LISMORE Loop

685 GOONELLABAH No 1

688 LISMORE Late Nighter

See other side for Routes 683, 684, 685 & 688 & bus route map 

GOONELLABAH No 2- via Lismore Sq/Base Hospital/Southern Cross University/East Lismore/Goonellabah Shops682
Monday to Friday 

map
ref am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre ... ... 9.00 10.00 ... 11.00 ... 12.00 ... 1.00 ... 2.00 ... 3.55 5.15 6.00
Lismore Square ... ... 9.05 10.05 ... 11.05 ... 12.05 ... 1.05 ... 2.05 ... 4.00 5.20 6.05
Lismore Base Hospital ... ... 9.08 10.08 ... 11.08 ... 12.08 ... 1.08 ... 2.08 ... 4.03 5.23 6.08
Ballina Rd/Kellas St ... ... 9.10 10.10 ... 11.10 ... 12.10 ... 1.10 ... 2.10 ... 4.05 5.25 6.10
Southern Cross Uni ... ... 9.12 10.12 ... 11.12 ... 12.12 ... 1.12 ... 2.12 ... 4.07 5.27 6.12
Cynthia Wilson/Westview Drs ... ... 9.15 10.15 ... 11.15 ... 12.15 ... 1.15 ... 2.15 ... 4.10 5.30 6.15
Invercauld Rd/Simons St ... ... 9.21 10.21 ... 11.21 ... 12.21 ... 1.21 ... 2.21 ... 4.16 5.36 6.21
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St ... ... 9.26 10.26 ... 11.26 ... 12.26 ... 1.26 ... 2.26 ... 4.21 5.41 6.26
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd ... ... 9.30 10.30 ... 11.30 ... 12.30 ... 1.30 ... 2.30 ... 4.25 5.45 6.30
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- COLES SIDE ... ... 9.32 10.32 ... 11.32 ... 12.32 ... 1.32 ... 2.32 ... 4.26 5.47 6.32
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE 7.05 9.05 9.35 ... 10.05 ... 11.05 ... 12.05 ... 1.05 ... 2.05 4.28 5.48 ...
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd 7.09 9.09 9.39 ... 10.09 ... 11.09 ... 12.09 ... 1.09 ... 2.09 4.32 5.52 ...
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St 7.15 9.15 9.45 ... 10.15 ... 11.15 ... 12.15 ... 1.15 ... 2.15 4.38 5.58 ...
Southern Cross Uni 7.24 9.24 9.54 ... 10.24 ... 11.24 ... 12.24 ... 1.24 ... 2.24 4.47 6.07 ...
Kellas St/Ballina Rd 7.28 9.28 9.58 ... 10.28 ... 11.28 ... 12.28 ... 1.28 ... 2.28 4.51 6.11 ...
Lismore Base Hospital 7.30 9.30 10.00 ... 10.30 ... 11.30 ... 12.30 ... 1.30 ... 2.30 4.53 6.13 ...
Lismore Square 7.32 9.32 10.02 ... 10.32 ... 11.32 ... 12.32 ... 1.32 ... 2.32 4.55 6.15 ...
Lismore Transit Centre 7.35 9.35 10.05 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 4.58 6.18 ...

1
2
3
4
11
20
21
22
23
15
15
23
22
12
4
3
2
1

Saturday 
map
ref am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre 8.00 ... 9.00 ... 10.00 ... 11.00 ... 12.00 ... 1.00 ... 2.00 ... 3.00 ... 4.00 ... 5.00 ... 6.00
Lismore Square 8.05 ... 9.05 ... 10.05 ... 11.05 ... 12.05 ... 1.05 ... 2.05 ... 3.05 ... 4.05 ... 5.05 ... 6.05
Lismore Base Hospital 8.08 ... 9.08 ... 10.08 ... 11.08 ... 12.08 ... 1.08 ... 2.08 ... 3.08 ... 4.08 ... 5.08 ... 6.08
Ballina Rd/Kellas St 8.10 ... 9.10 ... 10.10 ... 11.10 ... 12.10 ... 1.10 ... 2.10 ... 3.10 ... 4.10 ... 5.10 ... 6.10
Southern Cross Uni 8.12 ... 9.12 ... 10.12 ... 11.12 ... 12.12 ... 1.12 ... 2.12 ... 3.12 ... 4.12 ... 5.12 ... 6.12
Cynthia Wilson/Westview Drs 8.17 ... 9.17 ... 10.17 ... 11.17 ... 12.17 ... 1.17 ... 2.17 ... 3.17 ... 4.17 ... 5.17 ... 6.17
Invercauld Rd/Simons St 8.23 ... 9.23 ... 10.23 ... 11.23 ... 12.23 ... 1.23 ... 2.23 ... 3.23 ... 4.23 ... 5.23 ... 6.23
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St 8.28 ... 9.28 ... 10.28 ... 11.28 ... 12.28 ... 1.28 ... 2.28 ... 3.28 ... 4.28 ... 5.28 ... 6.28
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd 8.32 ... 9.32 ... 10.32 ... 11.32 ... 12.32 ... 1.32 ... 2.32 ... 3.32 ... 4.32 ... 5.32 ... 6.32
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- COLES SIDE 8.34 ... 9.34 ... 10.34 ... 11.34 ... 12.34 ... 1.34 ... 2.34 ... 3.34 ... 4.34 ... 5.34 ... 6.34
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE ... 8.05 ... 9.05 ... 10.05 ... 11.05 ... 12.05 ... 1.05 ... 2.05 ... 3.05 ... 4.05 ... 5.05 ...
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd ... 8.09 ... 9.09 ... 10.09 ... 11.09 ... 12.09 ... 1.09 ... 2.09 ... 3.09 ... 4.09 ... 5.09 ...
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St ... 8.15 ... 9.15 ... 10.15 ... 11.15 ... 12.15 ... 1.15 ... 2.15 ... 3.15 ... 4.15 ... 5.15 ...
Southern Cross Uni ... 8.24 ... 9.24 ... 10.24 ... 11.24 ... 12.24 ... 1.24 ... 2.24 ... 3.24 ... 4.24 ... 5.24 ...
Kellas St/Ballina Rd ... 8.27 ... 9.27 ... 10.27 ... 11.27 ... 12.27 ... 1.27 ... 2.27 ... 3.27 ... 4.27 ... 5.27 ...
Lismore Base Hospital ... 8.29 ... 9.29 ... 10.29 ... 11.29 ... 12.29 ... 1.29 ... 2.29 ... 3.29 ... 4.29 ... 5.29 ...
Lismore Square ... 8.31 ... 9.31 ... 10.31 ... 11.31 ... 12.31 ... 1.31 ... 2.31 ... 3.31 ... 4.31 ... 5.31 ...
Lismore Transit Centre ... 8.34 ... 9.34 ... 10.34 ... 11.34 ... 12.34 ... 1.34 ... 2.34 ... 3.34 ... 4.34 ... 5.34 ...

1
2
3
4
11
20
21
22
23
15
15
23
22
12
4
3
2
1

Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre ... 9.55 11.55 1.55 3.55 5.55
Lismore Square ... 10.00 12.00 2.00 4.00 6.00
Lismore Base Hospital ... 10.03 12.03 2.03 4.03 6.03
Ballina Rd/Kellas St ... 10.05 12.05 2.05 4.05 6.05
Southern Cross Uni ... 10.07 12.07 2.07 4.07 6.07
Cynthia Wilson/Westview Drs ... 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12 6.12
Invercauld Rd/Simons St ... 10.18 12.18 2.18 4.18 6.18
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St ... 10.23 12.23 2.23 4.23 6.23
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd ... 10.27 12.27 2.27 4.27 6.27
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- COLES SIDE ... 10.29 12.29 2.29 4.29 6.29
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE 8.28 10.30 12.30 2.30 4.30 ...
Rous Rd/Hamley Rd 8.32 10.34 12.34 2.34 4.34 ...
Shearman Dr/Pleasant St 8.38 10.40 12.40 2.40 4.40 ...
Southern Cross Uni 8.47 10.49 12.49 2.49 4.49 ...
Kellas St/Ballina Rd 8.50 10.53 12.53 2.53 4.52 ...
Lismore Base Hospital 8.52 10.55 12.55 2.55 4.54 ...
Lismore Square 8.54 10.57 12.57 2.57 4.56 ...
Lismore Transit Centre 8.57 11.00 1.00 3.00 4.58 ...

1
2
3
4
11
20
21
22
23
15
15
23
22
12
4
3
2
1

In conjunction with

‘On Demand’ 
Trial Services



GOONELLABAH No 1- via Lismore Square/Base Hospital/Lismore Hts/Goonellabah Hts685
Monday to Friday 

map
ref am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park ... 9.30 ... 10.30 ... 11.30 ... 12.30 ... 1.30 ... 2.30 ... 3.55 5.30 6.15
Lismore Square- Brewster Street ... 9.35 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 ... 4.00 5.35 6.20
Lismore Base Hospital- Uralba St ... 9.38 ... 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 ... 4.03 5.38 6.23
Ballina Rd/Kellas St ... 9.40 ... 10.40 ... 11.40 ... 12.40 ... 1.40 ... 2.40 ... 4.05 5.40 6.25
High St/Barr Scott Drive ... 9.42 ... 10.42 ... 11.42 ... 12.42 ... 1.42 ... 2.42 ... 4.07 5.42 6.27
Bruxner Cres/Ballina Rd ... 9.47 ... 10.47 ... 11.47 ... 12.47 ... 1.47 ... 2.47 ... 4.12 5.47 6.32
Ballina Road/Jubilee Ave ... 9.48 ... 10.48 ... 11.48 ... 12.48 ... 1.48 ... 2.48 ... 4.13 5.48 6.33
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- COLES SIDE ... 9.52 ... 10.52 ... 11.52 ... 12.52 ... 1.52 ... 2.52 ... 4.17 5.52 6.37
GOONELLABAH SHOPS- WOOLIES SIDE 7.15 ... 9.35 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 4.20 5.55 ...
Ballina Road/Jubilee Ave 7.18 ... 9.38 ... 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 4.23 5.58 ...
Ballina Road/Bruxner Cres 7.20 ... 9.40 ... 10.40 ... 11.40 ... 12.40 ... 1.40 ... 2.40 4.25 6.00 ...
Barr Scott Dr/High St 7.24 ... 9.44 ... 10.44 ... 11.44 ... 12.44 ... 1.44 ... 2.44 4.29 6.04 ...
Kellas St/Ballina Road 7.25 ... 9.46 ... 10.46 ... 11.46 ... 12.46 ... 1.46 ... 2.46 4.32 6.06 ...
Lismore Base Hospital-opp in Uralba St 7.26 ... 9.48 ... 10.48 ... 11.48 ... 12.48 ... 1.48 ... 2.48 4.34 6.08 ...
Lismore Square- Brewster Street 7.28 ... 9.50 ... 10.50 ... 11.50 ... 12.50 ... 1.50 ... 2.50 4.36 6.10 ...
Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park 7.31 ... 9.53 ... 10.53 ... 11.53 ... 12.53 ... 1.53 ... 2.53 4.39 6.13 ...

Saturday 
am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

... 8.30 ... 9.30 ... 10.30 ... 11.30 ... 12.30 ... 1.30 ... 2.30 ... 3.30 ... 4.30 ... 5.30

... 8.35 ... 9.35 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 ... 3.35 ... 4.35 ... 5.35

... 8.38 ... 9.38 ... 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 ... 3.38 ... 4.38 ... 5.38

... 8.40 ... 9.40 ... 10.40 ... 11.40 ... 12.40 ... 1.40 ... 2.40 ... 3.40 ... 4.40 ... 5.40

... 8.42 ... 9.42 ... 10.42 ... 11.42 ... 12.42 ... 1.42 ... 2.42 ... 3.42 ... 4.42 ... 5.42

... 8.47 ... 9.47 ... 10.47 ... 11.47 ... 12.47 ... 1.47 ... 2.47 ... 3.47 ... 4.47 ... 5.47

... 8.48 ... 9.48 ... 10.48 ... 11.48 ... 12.48 ... 1.48 ... 2.48 ... 3.48 ... 4.48 ... 5.48

... 8.52 ... 9.52 ... 10.52 ... 11.52 ... 12.52 ... 1.52 ... 2.52 ... 3.52 ... 4.52 ... 5.52
7.35 ... 8.35 ... 9.35 ... 10.35 ... 11.35 ... 12.35 ... 1.35 ... 2.35 ... 3.35 ... 4.35 ...
7.38 ... 8.38 ... 9.38 ... 10.38 ... 11.38 ... 12.38 ... 1.38 ... 2.38 ... 3.38 ... 4.38 ...
7.40 ... 8.40 ... 9.40 ... 10.40 ... 11.40 ... 12.40 ... 1.40 ... 2.40 ... 3.40 ... 4.40 ...
7.44 ... 8.44 ... 9.44 ... 10.44 ... 11.44 ... 12.44 ... 1.44 ... 2.44 ... 3.44 ... 4.44 ...
7.46 ... 8.46 ... 9.46 ... 10.46 ... 11.46 ... 12.46 ... 1.46 ... 2.46 ... 3.46 ... 4.46 ...
7.48 ... 8.48 ... 9.48 ... 10.48 ... 11.48 ... 12.48 ... 1.48 ... 2.48 ... 3.48 ... 4.48 ...
7.50 ... 8.50 ... 9.50 ... 10.50 ... 11.50 ... 12.50 ... 1.50 ... 2.50 ... 3.50 ... 4.50 ...
7.53 ... 8.53 ... 9.53 ... 10.53 ... 11.53 ... 12.53 ... 1.53 ... 2.53 ... 3.53 ... 4.53 ...

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

15
15
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

See other side for Routes 661 & 682 

Monday to Friday 
map
ref am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre 6.50 7.20 9.05 9.35 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 4.15 6.00
Lismore Square 6.55 7.25 9.10 9.40 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 4.20 6.05
Base Hospital (Hunter St) 6.58 7.28 9.13 9.43 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 4.23 6.08
Hindmarsh St/High St 7.00 7.30 9.15 9.45 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 4.25 6.10
High St/Cooling St 7.02 7.32 9.17 9.47 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 4.27 6.12
Bellevue Ave/High St 7.04 7.34 9.19 9.49 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 4.29 6.14
Ballina Rd/Kellas St 7.07 7.37 9.22 9.52 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 4.32 6.17
Southern Cross Uni 7.09 7.39 9.24 9.54 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 4.34 6.19
Military Rd/Walker St 7.12 7.42 9.27 9.57 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 4.37 6.22
St Vincents Hosp-Dalley St 7.19 7.49 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 4.44 6.29
Base Hosp opp in Uralba St 7.26 7.56 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.41 12.41 1.41 2.41 4.51 6.36
Lismore Square 7.28 7.58 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 4.53 6.38
Lismore Transit Centre 7.31 8.01 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 4.56 6.41

Saturday 
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05
8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10
8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13
8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15
8.17 9.17 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.17
8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.19 5.19
8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.22
8.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.24 5.24
8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.27 5.27
8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 5.34
8.41 9.41 10.41 11.41 12.41 1.41 2.41 3.41 4.41 5.41
8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.43
8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46

Sunday & Public Holidays 
am am pm pm
9.10 11.10 3.10 5.15
9.15 11.15 3.15 5.20
9.18 11.18 3.18 5.22
9.20 11.20 3.20 5.24
9.22 11.22 3.22 5.26
9.24 11.24 3.24 5.27
9.27 11.27 3.27 5.30
9.29 11.29 3.29 5.32
9.32 11.32 3.32 5.35
9.39 11.39 3.39 5.41
9.46 11.46 3.46 5.47
9.48 11.48 3.48 5.49
9.51 11.51 3.51 5.51

LISMORE HEIGHTS CIRCLE via Lismore Square/Southern Cross Uni/East Lismore683

1
2
3
8
9

10
4
11
36
37
3
2
1

Monday to Friday 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park ... ... 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 ... 4.30 5.15
Lismore Square- Brewster Street ... ... 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 ... 4.35 5.20
Lismore Base Hospital- Uralba St 7.22 ... 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 ... 4.38 5.23
Ballina Rd/Dibbs Street 7.25 ... 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 ... 4.41 5.26
Southern Cross Uni- Neilson St 7.26 ... 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 ... 4.42 5.27
Stocks St/Dalley St 7.29 ... 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 ... 4.45 5.30
Daphne St/Esyth St 7.31 ... 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 ... 4.47 5.32
Lismore Square- Brewster Street 7.35 9.06 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 ... 4.51 5.36
Spinks Park- Terminus 7.38 9.09 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.02 3.55 4.54 5.39
Bridge St/Terania St 7.41 9.12 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 ... 3.58 4.57 5.42
Wilson St/Casino St 7.44 9.15 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 ... 4.01 5.00 5.45
[Casino St (west) Diversion] ... ... 10.12 ... ... ... 2.12 ... ... 5.00 ... 
Lismore Railway Stn- Union St 7.45 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 ... 4.02 5.04 5.46
Lismore Lake 7.50 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 ... 4.07 5.09 5.49
Lismore Transit Centre- Spinks Park 7.55 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 ... 4.12 5.14 5.55

LISMORE LOOP via Lismore Square/Base Hospital/ Southern Cross University/East Lismore/CBD/South Lismore684

1
2
3

16
14
38
39
2
1

41
42
43
44
45
1

Saturday 
am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

... 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.48

... 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43 5.53

... 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.56

... 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.59

... 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 6.00

... 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 6.03

... 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 6.05

... 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 6.09
8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.12
8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 ...
8.12 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12 ...

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 5.16 ...
8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 3.21 4.21 5.21 ...
8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 ...

• Look for LATE NIGHTER destination sign on the bus ROUTE 688

• HAIL and RIDE from SAFE LOCATIONS

• What’s Your Plan B? PLANNING TO DRINK?

• Leave the car at home and catch the Late Nighter Bus- for a safer
Transport option

• One flat fare paid to the Driver upon boarding the Bus for each Trip

Operates every Saturday Night

pm pm pm pm pm
Rous & Ballina Roads 5.40 6.15 7.00 7.45 8.30

Operates every Saturday Night

pm am am am am am
Goonellabah Tavern 11.50 ... ... ... ... ...
Keen & Woodlark Streets 12.00 12.30 1.15 2.00 2.45 3.30

Forward service commences at Rous Road & Ballina Road- operates via Rous 
Road, left Oliver Ave, left Holland Street, left Ballina Road past Goonellabah 
Tavern- Ballina Road, right Rotary Drive- Uralba Street- Woodlark Street, left 
Keen Street, right Conway Street, right Molesworth Street- Lismore CBD.

Return Service commences from Keen & Woodlark Streets then Zadoc Street- 
Molesworth Street, then as required via Albert Park- Wyrallah Road- Military 
Road- Southern Cross University- Ballina Road- Holland Street Oliver Ave- 
Rous Road- Ballina Road.

LISMORE LATE NIGHTER688
Operates every Saturday Evening to provide a safe Public Transport 
alternative to and from Lismore CBD




